SKAGIT COUNTY MARINE RESOURCES COMMITTEE

Meeting Agenda
July 11, 2024
9:00AM — 11:00AM

Microsoft Teams Meeting
Join the meeting now
Dial in by phone
+1323-553-1010,,324426396#

9:00 A.M.

9:05

9:10

9:40

9:50

10:45

10:55

11:00

Welcome and Introductions

e Introductions

e Minutes from 6/13/2024 meeting
e Review of Agenda

Public Comments
How Collaborative Partnerships Apply Science
Northwest Straits Commission Report

Project Status

Salish Sea Stewards

Forage Fish Surveys

Kids on the Beach

Pinto Abalone

Native Oyster Restoration

School Rain Gardens

Fidalgo Bay Day

Fidalgo Bay Trestle

Bowman Bay Plant Maintenance/Seining
Skagit Shoreline Needs Assessment
Kelp Surveys

SSS Volunteer Coordinator Project Recommendation

Miscellaneous; Announcements

Next Meeting; Adjournment

Next Scheduled Skagit MRC Meeting — Aug 8, 2024, Microsoft Teams

Betsy, Chair

Craig Thomas

Lynne/Darla

Darla
Pete
Jude
Paul
Paul
Tracy
Tracy
Tracy
Lynne
Lynne
Lynne

Betsy
All

Betsy


https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NzAxNWQyMmUtZDZmYy00MTU0LWE2NjAtZTdiYjk5MzA5MDE3%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2279572502-f11c-4f30-b941-b7276048d3ce%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22fea9f25a-e999-4e0c-ac39-14d8108f95d0%22%7d
tel:+13235531010,,324426396
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