## **SKAGIT COUNTY MARINE RESOURCES COMMITTEE**

Meeting Agenda July 11, 2024 9:00AM – 11:00AM

Microsoft Teams Meeting

Join the meeting now

Dial in by phone

+1 323-553-1010,,324426396#

9:00 A.M.	<ul> <li>Welcome and Introductions</li> <li>Introductions</li> <li>Minutes from 6/13/2024 meeting</li> <li>Review of Agenda</li> </ul>	Betsy, <i>Chair</i>
9:05	Public Comments	
9:10	How Collaborative Partnerships Apply Science	Craig Thomas
9:40	Northwest Straits Commission Report	Lynne/Darla
9:50	<ul> <li>Project Status</li> <li>Salish Sea Stewards</li> <li>Forage Fish Surveys</li> <li>Kids on the Beach</li> <li>Pinto Abalone</li> <li>Native Oyster Restoration</li> <li>School Rain Gardens</li> <li>Fidalgo Bay Day</li> <li>Fidalgo Bay Trestle</li> <li>Bowman Bay Plant Maintenance/Seining</li> <li>Skagit Shoreline Needs Assessment</li> <li>Kelp Surveys</li> </ul>	Darla Pete Jude Paul Paul Tracy Tracy Tracy Lynne Lynne Lynne
10:45	SSS Volunteer Coordinator Project Recommendation	Betsy
10:55	Miscellaneous; Announcements	All
11:00	Next Meeting; Adjournment	Betsy